
 

 

December and January Holiday Closures 
 
 
 
 
Due to the upcoming holidays 12/25/2025, 1/1/2026, & 1/19/2026, your Cardinal Health replenishment centers 
will be closed for business. Please note the order cut offs below for the appropriate weeks. 
 
For standing delivery appointments (SDAs), adjustments will be coordinated by your transportation 
replenishment center leader. 
 
 

• December 25 
o Adjust any ordering that typically falls on Monday, 12/22/25, Tuesday, 12/23/25, Wednesday, 

12/24/25 & Thursday, 12/25/25 to be ordered by Monday, 12/15/25 to provide earlier visibility to 
Cardinal for routing on Tuesday, 12/16/25. 

• New Years 
o Adjust any ordering that typically falls on Monday, 12/29/25, Tuesday, 12/30/25, Wednesday, 

12/31/25 & Thursday, 1/1/26 to be ordered by Monday, 12/22/25 to provide earlier visibility to 
Cardinal for routing on Tuesday, 12/23/25. 

• MLK Day 
o Adjust any ordering that typically falls on Thursday, 1/15/26, Friday, 1/16/26 and Monday, 

1/19/26 to be ordered by Wednesday, 1/14/26 to provide earlier visibility to Cardinal for routing 
on Thursday, 1/15/26. 

 
 
If you have further questions, please contact Customer Service at 800.635.6021.  Thank you for your 
continued business and your cooperation during this holiday time. 
 

 

 


